REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 3

*********Counties********

Sioux

Resource Enhancement and Protection




County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Sioux County
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$9,086
$12,415
$6,121
$30,296
$5,396
$4,917
$4,288
$5,046
$4,587
$5,382
$5,527
$6,054
$5,992
$6,396
$5,785
$7,395
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$6,759
$4,680
$5,145
$183
$200
$6,782
$7,391
$7,358
$6,705
$7,650
$7,007
$7,496
$6,901
$10,418
$9,627
$11,130
$12,095
$11,749
$10,858
$9,148
$10,232
$7,362
$8,038



FY 2013 Per population allocations 57,486

FY 2013  Per county allocations $6,893
FY 2014 Per population allocations $10,685
FY 2014 Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2015 Per county allocations $9,653
FY 2015 Per population allocations $10,483
FY 2016 Per population allocations $10,544
FY 2016 Per county allocations $9,684
FY 2017 Per population allocations $10,845
FY 2017  Per county allocations $9,711
FY 2018 Per county allocations $7,296
FY 2018 Per population allocations $8,085
FY 2019 Per county allocations $6,125
FY 2019 Per population allocations $6,639
FY 2020 Per population allocations $7,972
FY 2020 Per county allocations $7,421
FY 2021 Per county allocations $7,291
FY 2021 Per population allocations $7,962
FY 2022  Per county allocations $7,157
FY 2022  Per population allocations $7,852
FY 2023  Per county allocations $7,168
FY 2023  Per population allocations $7,982
FY 2024  Per county allocations $7,776
FY 2024  Per population allocations 58,858
FY 2025 Per county allocations 57,588
FY 2025 Per population allocations $8,185f

Recipient: Sioux County Conservation Board
FY 2009 Fairview Wildlife complex $300,000
Total: $830,949

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: City of Hull
FY 1992 Local newspaper archive collection acq. $5,800

Recipient: Dordt College Archives, Hulst Library
FY 2015 The Dordt College archives $927

Recipient: Dutch American Heritage Museum
FY 2024 Museum school roof $5,000

Recipient: Harlan E. Harris
FY 1994 Fleshman House restoration $21,500

Recipient: Northwestern College
FY 1995 Tuckpoint exterior of Zwemer Hall $20,000
FY 2002  Microfilm The Hospers Tribune $1,000
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2007  Access to historical records $12,317
2019 Northwestern College student newspaper 58,867

The Rock Valley Public Library
2006 The Rock Valley Bee-microfilm project $16,400

The Sioux Center Public Library
2009 Microfilm and digitization project $8,825

Total: $100,636
Local Sportsman Club, PF
1999 Big Sioux River WMA - Miller tract $50,000

Pheasants Forever
1998 Big Sioux River - Hoogendorn Farms $24,000

Pheasants Forever, Whitetail Unlimited
1997 Velda Groth tract - Big Sioux River WMA $81,750

Sioux County Treasurer

1998 Local property tax reimbursement $500

1999 Local property tax reimbursement $560

2000 Local property tax reimbursement $1,456
2001 Local property tax reimbursement $1,602
2002 Local property tax reimbursement $1,770
2003  Local property tax reimbursement $1,768
2004  Local property tax reimbursement $1,490
2005 Local property tax reimbursement $1,464
2006 Local property tax reimbursement $1,554
2007 Local property tax reimbursement $1,554
2008 Local property tax reimbursement $1,634
2009 Local property tax reimbursement $1,632
2010 Local property tax reimbursement $1,810
2011 Local property tax reimbursement $1,724
2012 Local property tax reimbursement $1,990
2013  Local property tax reimbursement $2,744
2014  Local property tax reimbursement $2,818
2015 Local property tax reimbursement $2,978
2016 Local property tax reimbursement $3,010
2017 Local property tax reimbursement $2,804
2018 Local property tax reimbursement $2,916
2019 Local property tax reimbursement $3,142
2020 Local property tax reimbursement $3,146
2021 Local property tax reimbursement $3,146
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Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Hospers

FY

1991

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Total:

Gateway planting

Recipient: Robert De Haan

FY

2008

Prairie restoration

Recipient: Sioux Center

FY

2014

Native plantings
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
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Allocations for practices
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Forestry & native vegetation
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Allocations for practices
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Rock Valley Wellhead

Rock Valley Wellhead
Forestry & native vegetation
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$3,200
$2,742
$2,866
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$217,288

$373
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$318
$1,191
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$2,936
$1,322
$5,199
$30,962
$3,197
$4,601
$976
$2,551
$10,693
$4,609
$9,035
$6,793
$2,591
$2,993
$7,394
$7,535
$16,005
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$10,235
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$902
$514
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Allocations for practices
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Allocations for practices
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Rock Valley Wellhead
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Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Rapid Watershed Assessment
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rapid Watershed Assessment
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$16,190
$623
$5,285
$7,968
$1,992
$1,780
$1,985
$8,230
$8,041
$2,010
$11,331
$2,457
$4,483
$4,432
$13,768
$19,420
$3,997
$1,327
$12,300
$4,100
$9,828
$3,277
$7,429
$2,476
$2,218
$6,653
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$3,364
$10,091
$2,424
$7,274
$5,823
$3,653
$6,863
$2,267
$7,619
$2,304
$8,022
$2,658
$47,686
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2023
2024
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2025
2025

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$5,086
$34,234
$2,591
$26,750
$2,831
$556,178

Total REAP Allocations in Sioux County: $1,706,242
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