

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 3

*****Counties*****
Sioux



Sioux County

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$30,296
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$5,396
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$5,046
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$5,382
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$6,396
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$7,395
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$7,468
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$5,145
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$200
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$7,391
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$7,358
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$7,650
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$7,496
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$10,418
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$12,095
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$11,749
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$10,232
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$8,038

FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$7,486
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$10,685
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$10,483
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$10,544
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$10,845
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$8,085
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$6,639
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$7,972
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$7,962
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$7,852
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$7,982
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$8,858
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$8,185f

Recipient: Sioux County Conservation Board

FY	2009	Fairview Wildlife complex	\$300,000
		Total:	\$830,949

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: City of Hull

FY	1992	Local newspaper archive collection acq.	\$5,800
----	------	---	---------

Recipient: Dordt College Archives, Hulst Library

FY	2015	The Dordt College archives	\$927
----	------	----------------------------	-------

Recipient: Dutch American Heritage Museum

FY	2024	Museum school roof	\$5,000
----	------	--------------------	---------

Recipient: Harlan E. Harris

FY	1994	Fleshman House restoration	\$21,500
----	------	----------------------------	----------

Recipient: Northwestern College

FY	1995	Tuckpoint exterior of Zwemer Hall	\$20,000
FY	2002	Microfilm The Hospers Tribune	\$1,000

FY	2007	Access to historical records	\$12,317
FY	2019	Northwestern College student newspaper	\$8,867

Recipient: The Rock Valley Public Library

FY	2006	The Rock Valley Bee-microfilm project	\$16,400
----	------	---------------------------------------	----------

Recipient: The Sioux Center Public Library

FY	2009	Microfilm and digitization project	\$8,825
----	------	------------------------------------	---------

Total: \$100,636

Open Space

Recipient: Local Sportsman Club, PF

FY	1999	Big Sioux River WMA - Miller tract	\$50,000
----	------	------------------------------------	----------

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY	1998	Big Sioux River - Hoogendorn Farms	\$24,000
----	------	------------------------------------	----------

Recipient: Pheasants Forever, Whitetail Unlimited

FY	1997	Velda Groth tract - Big Sioux River WMA	\$81,750
----	------	---	----------

Recipient: Sioux County Treasurer

FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$500
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$560
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,456
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,602
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,770
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,768
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,490
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,464
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,554
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,554
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,634
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,632
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,810
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,724
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,990
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,744
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,818
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,978
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,010
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,804
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,916
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,142
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,146
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,146

FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,200
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,742
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,866
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,518
		Total:	\$217,288

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Hospers

FY	1991	Gateway planting	\$373
----	------	------------------	-------

Recipient: Robert De Haan

FY	2008	Prairie restoration	\$500
----	------	---------------------	-------

Recipient: Sioux Center

FY	2014	Native plantings	\$318
----	------	------------------	-------

		Total:	\$1,191
--	--	--------	---------

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$10,209
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$17,610
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,316
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$4,189
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,936
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,322
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,199
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$30,962
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,197
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$4,601
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$976
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,551
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$10,693
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,609
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$9,035
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$6,793
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,993
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$7,394
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,535
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$16,005
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,111
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$10,235
FY	2001	Rock Valley Wellhead	\$1,052
FY	2002	Rock Valley Wellhead	\$902
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$514

FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$16,190
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$623
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$5,285
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Rock Valley Wellhead	\$1,780
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$8,230
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$11,331
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,483
FY	2008	Rapid Watershed Assessment	\$4,432
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$13,768
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$19,420
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Rapid Watershed Assessment	\$1,327
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,653
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$7,619
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$8,022
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$47,686

FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,086
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$34,234
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$26,750
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$556,178

Total REAP Allocations in Sioux County: \$1,706,242
